OBEDIENGE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

=EST 1250—

DOGS
VICTORIA

EASTER DOUBLE RALLY TRIALS
KCC PARK, SKYE

SUNDAY, 16™ APRIL, 2017



This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc. -

a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Trial 1
Class Judge Steward
NOVICE Mr Gordon Parsons Ms Maureen Boaler
ADVANCED A Mrs Julie Morrison Ms Lin Craig
ADVANCED B Mrs Lorna Piper Mrs Julie Fainges &
Ms Sue Murray
EXCELLENT A Mrs Lorna Piper Mrs Julie Fainges &

Ms Sue Murray

EXCELLENT B

Mrs Lorna Piper

Mrs Julie Fainges &
Ms Sue Murray

MASTER 1 Mr Ross Carlson Mr Gary Fainges
MASTER 2 Mrs Julie Morrison Ms Lin Craig
Trial 2
Class Judge Steward
NOVICE Mrs Julie Morrison Ms Lin Craig
ADVANCED A Mr Gordon Parsons Ms Maureen Boaler
ADVANCED B Mr Ross Carlson Mr Gary Fainges &
Ms Sue Murray
EXCELLENT A Mr Ross Carlson Mr Gary Fainges &

Ms Sue Murray

EXCELLENT B

Mr Ross Carlson

Mr Gary Fainges &
Ms Sue Murray

MASTER 1

Mrs Lorna Piper

Mrs Julie Fainges

MASTER 2

Mr Gordon Parsons

Ms Maureen Boaler

Trial Secretary:

Mrs Lynn Klecka

DOGS Victoria Representative: Mrs A Sciberras




Trial 1 Trial 2

Check-In: 8.45-9.15am Check-In: 12 noon (if required)

Judging: 9.30 am Judging: commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1
But not before 12.30 p.m.

AWARDS
Class Winners — Cash and Rosette
Ribbons for Second and Third Place
Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible.

Precincts of Trial: Entire grassed competition area plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up

The OTEC is very grateful to the members of Bernese Mountain Dog Club of Victoria Inc.
who are providing catering for exhibitors today — please support them

Rewards: No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/02/2016)

The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Rally Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day.
Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day ©

PLEASE NOTE
TRIAL 1 - MRS JULIE MORRISON WILL JUDGE THE MASTER 2 CLASS PRIOR TO THE ADVANCED A CLASS &
MRS LORNA PIPER WILL JUDGE (1) ADVANCE B (2) EXCELLENT A (3) EXCELLENT B.

TRIAL 2 - MR GORDON PARSONS WILL JUDGE THE ADVANCED A CLASS PRIOR TO THE MASTER CLASS &
MR ROSS CARLSON WILL JUDGE (1) ADVANCED B (2) EXCELLENT A (3)EXCELLENT B.



10

11

12

13

14

15

RALLY NOVICE

Nicola Millward

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark
Rozate Kennels

Mrs J. A Angwin

Mr A & S Gallo

Mrs A Dibble

Mrs E Kermac

Mr C Thompson

Bromhund Kennels

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark
Anita Cochrane

Jamie Glassborow

Ausfx Kennels

S & B Carpenter

A&M Raftis

TRIAL 1

CH. TILCHA CHANEL T IMPRESS TD

CAOLHAIN ELI

ROZATE ONLY FOOLS RUSH IN

T. CH. HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT

SKYESONG LOONEY TUNES

NEUT. CH AUST CH TREHILYN SHE DREAMS IN COLOUR
BOSKYRHOMB ELLA

T.CH. TANILBALAKE LOVE FROM DESTINY TSDX ET
BROMHUND EGOTISTICAL

MOLLY

ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY

KILWARRIN MAKE ME HAPPY

AUSFX SEA CHANGE

ROSAROTT BOOTS N ALL,PT

CH.SANDUKA OLD MAN RIVER

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. Gordon Parsons

Lowchen

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Weimaraner

Nova Scotia D T Retriever
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel
Weimaraner

Associate

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Rottweiler

3100305486

3100303611

3100333366

3100295468LR

3100323582

6100090561

3100322267LR

7100027935

3100333259

301901AR

3100308556LR

3100305784LR

3100339152

3100246634

3100293748
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

RALLY NOVICE (cont)

Miss Madeline V Kiel

Mrs W Seng Hpa

Julie Fry

Rodna Beveridge

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark
Mr A & S Gallo

Mr C Thompson

KV Bentley

TRIAL 1

TRUDALS PERDITA ET WWPD

VONBIOS CARINA

MONTY

KILLARA QUEEN OF HEARTS

WATSON

CCDALS CALVIN KLEIN ICONIC FAME

ELLIETHOMPSON TDX

O CH KANAWALLA CUTTING EDGE UDX

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. Gordon Parsons

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog
Associate

Golden Retriever
Associate

Dalmatian

Associate

Border Collie

3100284505

3100337142

301859AR

3100339514

301900AR

3100327306

301750AR

3100141716LR



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

1St

RALLY ADVANCED A

Mrs. B. Byrne
Mrs Mary Davies
Mr M Hayes

Mrs R Walls

Miss J A Wohlgemuth
Nikki Terracall

C & D Devlin
Osler B

Jenni Hall

Miss J Butcher
Maribeth Murphy

Belinda Osler

TRIAL 1

JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

3100267356

3100027958

3100219242

2100365581LR

3100190099

301849AR

3100183830

3100245047

301848AR

3100225180

00946-2016

3100328969

TORQUELA HAMISH MCFLYNN RN ET Dog Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
CAKARNEY THE COOLER CCD RN Dog Pomeranian
AUST CH WILOOKA WE LIKE TO PARTY RN Dog Miniature Pinscher
DALDACH CONSTANT STELLA RN TDX Bitch  Dachshund (Smooth)
BETHCHANTI IVORY SUNSET RN Dog Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
CHIP RN Dog Associate
SHELKEERA BEVAN RN Dog Golden Retriever
CH. KIAHBEL PACO RN Dog Rottweiler
LINDONBRODIE RN Dog Associate
RAKAAZ VASCO CD RN Dog Rottweiler
WALAMARA STEP IN TIME (Al) RN (IMP NZL)  Dog Dobermann
VOMSCHATZ ARCHIE RN Dog Rottweiler

2™ s 3 e



RALLY ADVANCED B TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mrs Lorna Piper

36 TSchumann, Mr G &

Mrs S Cunningham CH NEUT CH COMEBY MONEY TALKS CCD RE PT HTM.S FS.S Bitch Australian Shepherd ~ 300mm 3100262419

37 Maribeth Murphy WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP NZL) Bitch Dobermann 400mm 06222-2013
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50

51

52

RALLY EXCELLENT A

C & D Devlin

Helen Lawson

Richard Stewart

Mrs S & Ms A Courtney
Noelene Jordan

Karen Muirhead

H Walter & J Schulz

S Crankshaw

Mrs L K Hawkins

S & A Courtney

Helen Lawson

Nicola Millward

Ms Karen Elliott

Ms Sue Timperley

Anne Rogers

TRIAL 1
KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RA CCD

T CHTS GRAND CH REVEIRTER XMAS

LAST CHRISTMAS CDX RA ET.

OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RA

OTESHA AKIOLOJIA RA

BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE RA QND
ALFOXTON PANDA MONIUM CD RA
SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RA
CHAMROTT EYNAR CD RA HSASTD
AGLAIA FROM HERE TO INFINITY CD TD RA
BARTESS WILDSTORM (Al) RA

TCHTS GRAND CH ST SEARCCCD RA ET

CH. PACEAWAY MASKO ZORRO TD RA SD

SPD JDX AD HTM.I FS.A

CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA

INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CD RA

TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CCD RA

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Bitch

JUDGE: Mrs Lorna Piper

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Poodle (Standard)
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Labrador Retriever

Lowchen

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

300mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

3100319048

3100282572LR

5100081592

3100281607LR

3100303505LR

3100303607

3100241339

3100185766

3100241790

3100294832LR

3100248239

4100221724

3100269971

2100392289

6100094325
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54

RALLY EXCELLENT B TRIAL 1

T Schumann, Mr G &

Mrs S Cunningham

Maribeth Murphy

CH NEUT CH COMEBY MONEY TALKS CCD RE PT HTM.S FS.S

WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP NZL)

JUDGE: Mrs Lorna Piper

Bitch Australian Shepherd 300mm

Bitch

Dobermann

400mm

3100262419

06222-2013
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72
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RALLY MASTER 1

Ms J V Wilson
Lindenbrae Kennels
Fyreside Kennels

P & J Convery
Rebecca Kearney
Enya Moore

Mr | C & Mrs G L Todd
Miss T A Edgell

Chris Edgley

Ms J V Wilson
Lindenbrae Kennels
Lorraine Pope

Peter & Dawn Howard
Miss S Kerwin

Ann Marriott

Dr K & Mrs L Piper
Lisa Sinclair

Claire Stipic

Llandaff Kennels

S Crankshaw

TRIAL 1
JESSICAV EINSTEIN FACTOR CDX RAE RM DWDF.N HTM.N
LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2
DUALCH (T) TS CH FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 NRAET
RO CH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE
TCH TS GRAND CH ZENCHEL FROMELLES HONOUR CCD. RE.
ASSISTADOG ALPHA SPUD CD RETD
ABTEI DUAL STAR UD RE
DUAL CH (NEUT) ( T) ROZATE CALAMITY JANE CCD RE HSAS
SHELBRONZE FOX ON THE RUN CCD RE TD
SCARLETTE CDX RAE RM DWDF.N HTM.A
LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CCD RE
ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET TDX RM
DUAL CH (T) TS GR CH KILLARA WINTER SOLSTICE AZ BSC1 CD RAE
MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON CDX AD JDM ADM RE GD SPD
VONRAYPARK HARLEQUIN LINQ
NYANGA SOLAR NITE CD RAE RM TD AD JD GD SD SPD PT FSI HTMA ET
MILANGIMBI COFFEE N CREME CDX RAE
ETHERIAL TRICK OR TREAT RM PT HTM.S FS.S
CH RODWELL ROSE OF HARLEM (Al) (IMP NZ) CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM

T.CH. ROSAROTT BECOOL CDX RAE PT

Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Border Collie

Weimaraner

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Associate

Border Collie
Associate

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

Rottweiler

3100193562

3100209099

3100228691

3100315261

3100263426

2100358153LR

3100195799

3100265134

3100238478

301486AR

3100305672

301634AR

3100205276

2100336222

3100225979

3100250858

3100272576LR

3100229061

02247-2007

3100246632



75
76

77

78

79
80
81

82

1st

RALLY MASTER 2 TRIAL 1

Bobbee Terrill
Noelene Jordan

B & L Everstsen

Helen Vernon

Lorraine Pope
Helen Weedon
Lindenbrae Kennels

Miss S Kerwin

TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) ROSAROTT BASKO'S PRIDE UD RM HSA(S) ET WWPD Dog

T CHTS GR CH AUSSIELAB MELODY MAKER CDX RE NRD ORA

TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) EVERWEIS PARK

XQUIZID CDX RAE2 RM QND ORA ET

JIP CDX RAE AD JD RM

DANNYDOODLE CD RAE ET RM
T.CH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE TSD JD ET
LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL RAE

O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH UD ET RE

Dog

Dog

Bitch

Dog
Bitch
Dog

Bitch

JUDGE: MRS. JULIE MORRISON

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

Weimaraner

Associate

Associate

Associate

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

3100246635

3100184223

3100190053

301530AR

301632AR

301481AR

3100273222

3100198173
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RALLY NOVICE 1
Ausfx Kennels

Mrs J. A Angwin

Mr A & S Gallo
Nicola Millward

Mrs E Kermac

Mr C Thompson
Rodna Beverage

KV Bentley

S & B Carpenter
Julie Fry

Mrs W Seng Hpa

Mr C Thompson
Bromhund Kennels
Anita Cochrane

Mrs A Dibble

Rozate Kennels
A&M Raftis

Miss Madeline V Kiel

Mr A & S Gallo

TRIAL 2

AUSFX SEA CHANGE

T. CH. HUNTRSDALE CRACK SHOT

SKYESONG LOONEY TUNES

CH. TILCHA CHANEL T IMPRESS TD

BOSKYRHOMB ELLA

T.CH. TANILBALAKE LOVE FROM DESTINY TSDX ET

KILLARA QUEEN OF HEARTS

KANAWALLA CUTTING EDGE UDX

ROSAROTT BOOTS N ALL PT

MONTY

VONBIOS CARINA

ELLIETHOMPSON TDX

BROMHUND EGOTISTICAL

ROZATE MILLION DOLLAR BABY

NEUT CH AUST CH TREHILYN SHE DREAMS IN COLOUR

ROZATE ONLY FOOLS RUSH IN

CH.SANDUKA OLD MAN RIVER

TRUDALS PERDITA ET WWPD

CCDALS CALVIN KLEIN ICONIC FAME

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mrs Julie Morrison

Australian Shepherd

Weimaraner

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Lowchen

Labrador Retriever
Cocker Spaniel

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Rottweiler

Associate

German Shepherd Dog
Associate

Weimaraner
Australian Shepherd
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Dalamatian

Dalamatian

3100339152

3100295468LR

3100323582

3100305486

3100322267LR

7100027935

3100283637

3100141716LR

3100246634

301859AR

3100337142

301750AR

3100333259

3100308556LR

6100090561

3100333366

3100293748

3100284505

3100327306
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107

108

109

110

111

RALLY ADVANCED A

Mrs. B. Byrne

Mr M Hayes

Mrs R Walls

Mrs Mary Davies
Miss J A Wohlgemuth
Nikki Terracall
Maribeth Murphy

C & D Devlin

Jenni Hall

Miss J Butcher

TRIAL 2
TORQUELA HAMISH MCFLYNN RN ET Dog
AUST CH WILOOKA WE LIKE TO PARTY RN Dog
DALDACH CONSTANT STELLA RN TDX Bitch
CALARNEY THE COOLER CCD RN Dog
BETHCHANTI IVORY SUNSET RN Dog
CHIP RN Dog
WALAMARA STEP IN TIME (Al) RN (IMP NZL) Dog
SHELKEERA BEVAN RN Dog
LINDONBRODIE RN Dog
RAKAAZ VASCO CD RN Dog

JUDGE: Mr Gordon Parsons

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Dachshund

Pomeranian

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Associate

Dobermann

Golden Retriever

Associate

Rottweiler

................. 2 e 3

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

3100267356

3100219242

2100365581LR

2100294747

3100190099

301849AR

00946-2016

3100183830

301848AR

3100225180



RALLY ADVANCED B TRIAL 2

112 P & J Convery ROCH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE

113 Maribeth Murphy WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP NZL)

114 T Schumann & Mr G &

Mrs S Cunningham CH NEUT CH COMEBY MONEY TALKS CCD RE PT HTM.S FS.S

Dog

Bitch

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

Golden Retriever 400mm

Dobermann 400mm

Australian Shepherd  300mm

3100315261

06222-2013

3100262419



115
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125

126
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128

RALLY EXCELLENT A

Nicola Millward
Ms Karen Elliott
Anne Rogers
Helen Lawson
Noelene Jordan
C & D Devlin

Richard Stewart

Mrs S & Ms A Courtney

Karen Muirhead

H Walter & J Schulz

S Crankshaw

Mrs L K Hawkins

Helen Lawson

S & A Courtney

TRIAL 2

CH. PACEAWAY MASKO ZORRO TD RA SD SPD JDX AD HTM.! FS.A
CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA
TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CCD RA
T CH TS GRAND CH ST SEARC CCD RA ET
BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE RA QND
KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RA CCD
OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RA
BARTESS WILDSTORM (Al) RA
ALFOXTON PANDA MONIUM CD RA
SCHAEFERHUND NELKE AZ ET RA
CHAMROTT EYNAR CD RA HSAS TD
AGLAIA FROM HERE TO INFINITY CD TD RA
TCH TS GRAND CH REVEIRTER XMAS

LAST CHRISTMAS CDX RA ET

OTESHA AKIOLOJIA RA

Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

Lowchen

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Poodle (Standard)

Labrador Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

400mm

4100221724

3100269971

6100094325

3100248239

3100303505LR

3100319048

5100081592

3100294832LR

3100303607

3100241339

3100185766

3100241790

3100282572LR

3100281607LR



RALLY EXCELLENT B TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mr Ross Carlson

129 Maribeth Murphy WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP NZL) Bitch Dobermann 400mm 06222-2013
130 P & J Convery ROCH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE Dog Golden Retriever 400mm 3100315261
131 T Schumann, Mr G &

Mrs S Cunningham  CH NEUT CH COMEBY MONEY TALKS CCD RE PT HTM.S FS.S Bitch Australian Shepherd  300mm 3100262419



RALLY MASTER 1 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Mrs Lorna Piper
132 Ms J V Wilson JESSICAV EINSTEIN FACTOR CDX RAE RM DWDF.N HTM.N Dog  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 3100193562
133 Fyreside Kennels DUAL CH (T) TS CH FYRESIDE DOUBLE OR NOTHING (Al) CD RAE2 NRA ET Bitch  Weimaraner 3100228691
134 Rebecca Kearney TCH TS GRAND CH ZENCHEL FROMELLES HONOUR CCD RE Dog Labrador Retriever 3100263426
135 Peter & Dawn Howard DUAL CH (T) TS GR CH KILLARA WINTER SOLSTICE AZ BSC1 CD RAE Bitch  German Shepherd Dog 3100205276
136 Enya Moore ASSISTADOG ALPHA SPUD CD RE TD Dog  Golden Retriever 2100358153LR
137 Mr1C& Mrs GLTodd ABTEI DUAL STAR UD RE Dog  German Shorthaired Pointer 3100195799
138 Miss T A Edgell DUAL CH (NEUT )( T) ROZATE CALAMITY JANE CCD RE HSAS Bitch  Australian Shepherd 3100265134
139 Lindenbrae Kennels LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL RAE Dog  Border Collie 3100273222
140 Mr B & Mrs L Evertsen TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) EVERWEIS PARK XQUIZID Dog  Weimaraner 3100190053
141 Helen M Vernon JIP CDX RAE AD JD RM Bitch  Associate 301530AR
142 Noelene Jordan T CH TS GRAND CH AUSSIELAB MELODY MAKER CDX RE NRD ORA Dog Labrador Retriever 3100184223
143 Lorraine Pope DANNYDOODLE CD RAE ET RM Dog Associate 301632AR
144 Ms J V Wilson SCARLETTE CDX RAE RM DWDF.N HTM.A Bitch  Associate 301486AR
145 Miss S Kerwin O CH ALANGLEN KEEP THE FAITH UD ET RE Bitch  Labrador Retriever 3100198173
146 Lindenbrae Kennels LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2 Bitch  Border Collie 3100209099
147 Ann Marriott VONRAYPARK HARLEQUIN LINQ Bitch  Border Collie 3100225979
148 Lisa Sinclair MILANGIMBI COFFEE N CREME CDX RAE Bitch  Border Collie 3100272576LR
149 Claire Stipic ETHERIAL TRICK OR TREAT RM PT HTM.S FS.S Bitch  Border Collie 3100229061
1% st 2™ s K OO



150 Llandaff Kennels CH RODWELL ROSE OF HARLEM (Al) (IMP NZ) CD AD HSAS RAE3 RM
151 S Crankshaw T.CH. ROSAROTT BECOOL CDX RAE PT

152 Miss S Kerwin MATAGANAH SAPPHIRE MOON CDX RE AD JDM ADM GD SPD

153 Bobbee Terrill

154 Dr K & Mrs L Piper NYANGA SOLAR NITE CD RAE RM TD AD JD GD SD SPD PT FSI HTMA ET
155 Lorraine Pope ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET TDX RM

156 Helen Weedon T.CH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE TSD JD ET

157 Lindenbrae Kennels LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CCD RE

L% et 2"

RALLY MASTER 2

TS GRAND CH DUAL CH (T) ROSAROTT BASKO'S PRIDE UD RM HSA(S) ET WWPD

TRIAL 2

Bitch
Bitch

Dog

Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr Gordon Parsons

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

Rottweiler

Border Collie

Associate

Associate

Border Collie

02247-2007

3100246632

2100336222

3100246635

3100250858

301634AR

301481AR

3100305672
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RENAULT TOYOTA

. YARRAVALLEY /
MOTOR GROUP

NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING
FOUR GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS
CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD

As proud sponsors of Friends of Obedience, Yarra Valley Eastern Auto Group offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

- Exclusive member vehicle pricing
- Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.00.
- $200.00 donation to Friends of Obedience.

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new vehicle call Jane to find out more.

Jane Butcher — Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555

Eastern Suzuki = Yarra Valley Yarra Valley yarravalleygroup.com.au
s 23 Hewish Road 65? Toyota Croydon Toyota Lilydale ringwoodnissan.com.au
Ph. 9723 5555 \l_j// 35 Hewish Road 454 Maroondah Hwy easternsuzuki.com.au
SUZUKI TOYOTA  Ph.9725 5555 Ph. 9735 5555 easternrenault.com.au
7 Eastern Renault /‘\ Yarra Valley Yarra Valley Ringwood Nissan
v 23 Hewish Road Nissan Croydon Nissan Lilydale 399 Maroondah Highway
RENM’;LT Ph. 9723 5555 25 Hewish Road 460 Maroondah Highway Ph. 8833 9999

Ph. 9725 5555 Ph. 9735 5555



